
Carlisle Livestock
Carlisle,Pa.

Tuesday, Mar. 3,1987
Report Supplied byAuction

450 lb. 40.00-41.75; under 450 39.00-
41.00; 2 & 3’s 38.75 & Down. Boars;
Heavy 33.75-35.50; Light 38.00-
52.00.

51.00-
CALVES RETURNING TO

FARM: $5 Under Last Week.
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS: 90-120

lbs. 55.00-89.00.
HOLSTEIN BULLS; 85-95 lbs.

65.00- 100-115lbs. 90.00-107.00.
STOCK CATTLE: Steady to |1

Lower. Steers Good 56.00-62.00;
Medium 51.00-55.00; Heifers
Choice 52.00-56.50; Good 47.00
51.00; Medium 42.00-46.00; Bulls
Good 54.00-58.00; Medium 50.00
53.00.

CATTLE: Steers: Fully steady.
Choice 59.60-61.75; Good 55.50-
$9.00; Standard 49.00-52.00; Good
Holsteins 50.00-54.10; Couple to
$8.00; Medium Holsteins 45.00-
49.00. Heifers: Steady. Choice
$9.00-61.00; Good 53.00-56.00;
Holsteins to 54.85. Cows: Strong
Demand! High Yield 44.00-47.50;
Good 41.00-43.75; Medium 38.00-
40.75; Few Big Middle 35.50-40.50;
Couple Shelly 35.00-Down; FAT
Bulls: Good 50.75-51.25; Medium
47.00-49.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: First
Specdial Spring Feeder Cattle Sale
Will Be On Tuesday, March 17th
7:00 p.m. Steers (300-600 lb.) Ac-
tive 2.00 higher. Choice 64.00-70.00;
Good 58.00-62.00; Medium 51.00-
57.00. Heifers: (all weights) 2.00
Higher and Active. Choice 55.50-
63.00; Medium-Good 48.00-53.50.
Bulls (all weights) Mostly Steady.
Good 53.00-59.50; Medium 49.00 &

Down.

FEEDER PIGS: (by thehd) (15-
25lbs. 18.00-26.00); (35-45 lbs. 33.00-
42.00); (50-70 lbs. 47.00-54.00).

SHEEP: Good Run With Active
Bidding; Strongest Demand For
Lambs Under 75 lbs. Lambs: In-
dividual 160.00.Choice 87.00-105.00;
Med.-Good 61.0080.00. EWES:
20.00-35.00. Goats: Sm./Med. 20.00-
45.00.

Sale Every Tuesday Evening
7:00P.M. For Livestock; 5:30P.M.
For Rabbits, Poultry & Eggs.

SPRINGING HEIFERS: Small
$300.00435.00.

PIGS & SHOATS: By The Head:
30-60 lbs. 27.0042.00; By The Lb.
44.00- Light Boars 250-360 lbs.
32.00-

Frederick Livestock
Monday, Mar. 2,1987

BUTCHER COWS: Good run,
mostly steady. Good 41.50-44.25;
Standard & Utility 37.00-41.00;
Canners 32.00-36.00; Shelly 32.00-
Down.

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, Mar. 5,1987

Report Supplied by USDA

BULLS: Medium to 47.25.
STEERS: Good 55.00-57.00;

Standard 51.0054.00.
HEIFERS: Medium to Good

40.00-
BUTCHER HOGS: $2 Lower.

220-240 lbs. 44.00-44.50; 250-270 lbs.
42.00-

SOWS: 300-700 lbs. 37.00-40.50;
Thin Sows: 33.00-36.00.

VEAL CALVES: No Choice
Offered, Steady to $1 Higher. Good
65.0080.00; Standard 60.0084.00;
Stocky & Thin 52.0059.00; Light
Calves 52.0080.00; Weak & Rough

Compared with last week’s close
slaughtersteers and heifers closed
firm to .50 higher. Instances 1.00
higher. Cows closed firm to 2.00
higher. No recent test of bulls for
comparison. Supply mainly goodto
average choice slaughter steers
and heifers with 5% cows.
Estimated receipts this week
about 1100 as compared with ac-
tual receipts of 1412a week ago and
1746ayeal*ago.

VEAL CALVES: Mostly Steady.
Choice 85.00-97.00; Good 65.00-
80.00; Medium 50.00-64.00;
Light/Weak 49.00 & Down; Farm
Bulls 80.00-109.00.

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts: Good
Run 2.00 to 3.00 Lower. 210-250 lbs.
44.50-45.50; over 260 lb. 40.00-44.00;
2&3’543.10-44.25.

SOWS: 2.00 to 3.00 Lower. Over

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4, mostly 3 1050-1300 lbs. 60.50-
62.25, three loads Monday 62.50-
63.00; 975-1050 lbs. 60.0061.50.

W-L Alfalfas
Why grow anything but the Best?

These producers did, and they have the awards to prove it!

Choice 3-5, mostly 4 1050-1200 lbs.
60.00- Mixed good and choice
2-3 1000-1200 lbs. 59.00-60.50. Good
2-3 900-1100 lbs. 56.00-59.50. Good
and choice 2-3 holsteins 1200-1300
lbs. 53.00-54.50. Good 2-3 holsteins
52.00-

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3, mostly 3 950-1200 lbs.
58.0060.50, part load 61.00; 875-950
lbs. 57.00-58.50. Choice 3-5, mostly 4
9501500 lbs. 58.0059.00. Mixed
good and choice 2-3 9001100 lbs.
57.0058.50. Good 2-3 8001000 lbs.
54.0057.00.

COWS: Breakingutility 2-3 38.00
41.00. Cutter and boning utility 1-2
35.0042.00. Few high dressing
42.0045.00. Canner and low cutter
32.0037.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1-2 1500
2365 lbs. 52.0057.00; 13001500 lbs.
48.0052.00.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Hagerstown, Md.
Tuesday, March3,1987

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: Good run,

prices steady. High Yield few to
45.00; Utility 40.0043.50; Canners
37.0040.00Shelly 36.00-Down. Bulls
lightweights 33.0045.00. Fed
Steers- No high choice offered.
Good low choice 55.00-61.00;
standard to good holsteins 42.00-
46.00. Fed Heifers- few choice 1000-
1100 lbs. 54.00-56.00; good 800-1300

HAY SALE

Next Hay Sala

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, March 7,1987-Al3

lb. 45.00-52.00. Veal Calves - Choice
210-350 lbs. 84.00-85.00; Stocky
40.00-52.00; Killers 5.00 higher 80
100 lbs. 50.00 down. Farm Calves-
Holstein Bulls good demand, 95-120
lbs. 85.00-108.00. Holstein Heifers
90-100 lbs. 70.0080.00. Butcher
Hogs 2.00 under last week. US #l-3
215-240 lbs. 44.0045.00; 240260 lb.
44.1044.50; 190210 lb. 41.0043.50.
Sows 300450 lb. 37.0041.00; 500800
lbs. 38.0039.75. Boars 400650 lbs.
33.7034.25.

STOCK CATTLE: 75 head,
higher prices. Steers- 250500 lb.
64.0070.00; 500700 lb. 64.0069.00;
700850 lbs. 44.0049.00; 8501000 lbs.
50.0054.00. Heifers- 300500 lbs.
good 55.0082.00; Medium 50.00
55.00; 500700 lbs. Good 53.0060.00;
Medium 45.0052.00; 700900 lbs.
Medium 42.0048.00. Bulls- 250400
lbs. 54.0073.00; 500700 lbs. 51.00
58.00. Lambs 20 head- Good &

Choice 85-120 lbs. 80.0081.00.
Yearlings 100130 lbs. 65.0066.00.
Sheep - 20 head; 20.0041.00 mostly
25.0033.00. GOATS 30 head,
Medium 35.0048.00; Small & Thin
20.0034.00. Kids 10.0020.00. PIGS
AND SHOATS light run by the
head 15-25 lbs. 25.0031.00; 3040 lbs.
30.0036.00. Bythe lb. 1 lot 94 lbs. at
55.00; 160175 lbs. 35.0041.00; Stock
boars 250300lbs.34.0035.50.

SpecialFeeder Cattle Sale to be
held on March 17, 31 and April 21.
Special Easter Lamb Sale will be
Saturday, April 11.

P York County
I Livestock Sales Ltd. I
I P.O. BOX 243 • FAWN GROVE, PA 17321 X

(717)993-2564 |
EVERY OTHER MONDAY

Monday, March 9,7p.m.

left to right:
C. Lee Caldwell, Ist place. Region 3. Beaver County. Alfalfa Grass, with WL 313
John Reed Rodgers, Ist Place, Region 2, Miflin County, Alfalfa Grass, with WL 320
Rick Telesz, Telesz Bros., Ist Place, Region 4, Lawrence County, Alfalfa, with WL 315
Gary Truckenmiller, R & G Truckenmiller, 2nd Place, Region 2, Northumberland

County, Alfalfa, with WL 316
Norman H. Graham, Ist Place, Region 3. Butler County. Alfalfa, with WL 320

shown with Dr. John Baylor of Beachley Hardy Seed Co.
We also salute the following special producers and achievements:
John Tautin,Top 10% in Region 4. Crawford County, was lastyear's championwith the
same field. In fouryears ofcompetition, this WL 316 field has yielded 27.5tons. 6tons
crude protein, and 16 tons TON.
Harold. Mark and Grant Cayman, Gaymere Farm, Franklin County, recorded an
outstandingyield of 5.41 tons off a new seeding of WL 316, the highest yield of all
new seedings entered in the competition.

* t*

York Count' Llvaetock Auction
toute #24 between Stewartstownam

New Park
All Kinds of Livestock Sold onCommission

GWALTNEY OF SMITHFIELD
Open Every Monday - Hogs ■ 6'oo a m -12 noon

Auction - 7 00 p m - 7

Buyers - Livestock Producers - Farmers
We Need & Appreciate Your Patronagei ,

I
f Stan & Mary Nagle -Owmn f

Home Phone: (215) 566-3239

FRIDAY, MARCH 13
ON THE FARM MONTHLY

BRED GILT SALE
1:00 P.M.

Sale To Start Promptly Every 4 Weeks
■BLIZZARD DATE-

FollowingTuesday 1 P.M.
Located 18 miles south of Lancaster,

Pa., 6 miles south of Quarryville, take Rt.
272 to Little Britain, turn north, follow
Little Britain Road to Jackson Road,
right. 2nd farm, OR take Rt. 222, out of
Quarryville to Cedar Hill Road to Little
Britain Road to Jackson Road, left.
Watch for sale arrows.

30 to 60 Head
WHITE DIAMOND GILTS

Here Now a new cross again.
Large White & Landrace, first

generation true F-1 gilts.
Parent stock originatedfrom
Lieske Bros. Minnesota. Very

productive in litter size
andfeed conversion.

Vaccinated for Lopto, Erysiplas,
Rhinitis, E'Coll. Pasteueralla

Hand mated with BreadingDates
Local Track Available

No Hogs Sold On Commission

JOHN B. STOLTZFUS
R.D. 1, Kirkwood, Pa.

Abe Diffenbach, Auctioneer AU22SL
NEXTSALE DATE APRIL 10,1:00P.M.

s *


